v

SEQ
001
002
003
004
005
006

007

oA &
A013001
A013002
A013003
A013004
A013005

A013006

A013007

hbX - HERAR
X B Y B
~145645.848 76561.062
-145679.071 76574.511
~145680.714 76579.233
~145656.860 76621.221
~145652.091 76622.725
-145630.922 76612.673
145643.001 76563.674

miEEEE

#X

b X
—;3.223
-1.643
23.854

4.769
21.169
~12.079

-2.847

13
DY

13.449
4.722
41.988
1.504
-10.052
-48.999

-2.612

il HXRA

B I
35.842 115-25-35
5.000 131-13-25
48.291 131-12-48
5.001 137- 6-19
23.434 137- 5-45
50.466 101-33- 9
3.864 146-22-59
900~ 0- 0

5 B A
1%7-57:23
109-11- 6
60-23-54
17-30-13
334-35-58
256- 9- 7
222-32- 6

(R OR)

93.12. 7
f & M. f H OB
13.449 -446.816127
31.620 -51.951660
78.330 1868.483820
121.822 580.969118
113.274 2397.897306
54.223 -654.959617
2.612 -7.436364
wH 1843.0932380
SO 557..535704
MREE

COERIF. THXEREBEERCH SR RORIE
HR (BFAMR) TIDT, HLEXTEEEHLLT
BRUR-TLIEE W,




SEQ
001
002
003
004

005

=1
A013043
A013015
A013004
A013005
A013016

WX
X B 1=
-145643.260
-145659.708
-145656.860
-145652.091

-145640.283

BB T E
HESM

Y & &

76609.317
76616.207
76621.221
76622.725

76617.118

LR

mHET 3 TH
#X
D X )
-{6.448
2.848
4.769
11.808

-2.977

13

DY

6.890

5.014

1.504

-5.607

-7.801

By B
FiwE  85-
whE 1-
;T A A
17.833 88— 9-33
5.766 83- 7-54
5.001 137- 6- 2
13,072 137- 5-45
8.350 94-30-46
540- 0- 0

5 W A
157-16-17
60-24-11
17-30-13
334-35-58
249- 6-44

(P D)

23.12. 7
B B OE B mE OB
6.890 -113.326720
18.794 53.525312
25.312 120.712928
21.209 250.435872
7.801 -23.223577
W 144.0619075
¥ X% 43.578727

BRES
COERIF. THXEREBEERCH SR RORIE
HR (BFAMR) TIDT, HLEXTEEEHLLT
BRUR-TLIEE W,




"l

SEQ

001

002

003

004

U= WS
A013033
A013014
A013015
A013043

BB T E4
WK - EMM
X H = Y B &
-145643.390 76608.978
~145659.956 76615.773
-145659.708 76616.207
—14564}.260 76609.317

HEEE

scEET 3 TH
#X
D X )
~16.566
0.248
16.448

-0.130

13
DY
6.795

0.434

-6.890

-0.339

By EiR
FinE  85-
% 2-
T N A
17.905  88-40-43
0.500 82-33-26
17.833  97- 0-59
0.363  91-44-52
360~ 0- 0

% |
157-41-52
60-15-18
337-16-17
249- 1- 9

(R OMm)

93.12. 7
s OB & E
6.795 -112.565970
14.024 3.477952
7.568 124 .478464
0.339 -0.044070
TR - 7.6731880
S 2.321139
MRS

COERIF. THXEREBEERCH SR RORIE
HR (BFAMR) TIDT, HLEXTEEEHLLT

BRUR-TLIEE W,




"l

SEQ
001
002
003
004

005

U =G4
A013051
A013060
A013059
A013014
A013050

#ibx-
X E &
-145652.487
-145656.921
-145664.278
-145659.956

~-145649.103

iT@E T B&
hEpML

Y B B

76603.745
76605.274
76608.165
76615.773

76611.321

mEEE

mHEET3 TH
#X

D X
24.434
-7.357

4.322
10.853

-3.384

13

DY

1.529

2.891

7.608

-4 .452

-7.576

i EiA
i 85-
% 2-
;I ] N %
4.690 95-"2-35
7.905 177-34-24
8.750 81-51- 9
11.731 97-17-47
8.297 88-14- 5
540- 0- 0

B om A
i@o—sa—éa
158-32-50
60-23-59
337-41-46
245-55-51

(A DOMm)

93.12. 7
f& B . f | OW®
1.529 -6.779586
5.949 -43.766793
16.448 71.088256
19.604 212.762212
7.576 -25.637184
(51 103.8334525
O § 31.409619
RiRER

COERIF. THXEREBEERCH SR RORIE
HR (BFAMR) TIDT, HLEXTEEEHLLT
BRUR-TLIEE W,




—

g mEFEE Hyl ER 93.12. 7
- ) BB THE KHET3TH FiwE  85- 4
. BbK - EEm R 13 WE  2- 6 -
SEQ M A % X B Y @ DX DY BB Mo 5 1 oW OE- O M
001 A013054 ~145652.201 76593.231 7 :"3.693 -1.567 4.012 131—1;0-’:26V 2‘62—59-32 -1.567 5.786931
002 A013055 ~145655.894 76591.664 -8.207 2.898 8.704 137-33-32 160-33- 4 -0.236 1.936852
003 A013056 -145664.101 76594 .562 0.247 0.728 0.769 | 90-42-27 71—15'—”31 3.390 0.837330
004 A013057 -145663.854 76595 .290 -6.420 2.319 6.826 268-52-51 160- 8-22 6.437 -41.325540
005 A013058 ~-145670.274 76597:609 5.996 10.556 12.140 80-15~-47 60-24~- 9 19.312 115.794752
006 ;A‘O 13059  -145664.278 76608.165 7.357 -2.891 7.905 98~ 8-41 338-32-50 26.977 198.469789
007 A013060 -145656.921 76605.274 6.309 -2.176 6.674 182-25-24 340-58-14 21.910 138.230190
008 A013052 -145650.612 76603.098 1.186 -1.660 2.040 144-34-25 305-32-39 18.074 21.435764
009 A013653 -145649.426. 76601.438 . =2.775 -8.207 8.663 125-46-27 ,251-19- 6 8.207 .. =22.774425
1260- 0- 0 (KD M 209.1958215
¥ 63.281736
MR

COERIF. THXEREBEERCH SR RORIE
HR (BFAMR) TIDT, HLEXTEEEHLLT
BRUR-TLIEE W,




"

SEQ
001
002
003
004
005
006
007
008
009
010
011
012
013
014
015
016
017
018
019
020
021
022
023
024

025

WA &
A013001
A013008
A013018
A013019
A013020

A013021

A013022
A013023

A013024

‘A013025

A013028
A013011
A0130358
A013057
A013056
A013055
A013054
A013053
A013052
A013051
A013050
A013032
A013029
A013017
A013007

COERIE, THIREREEECHES BSOS
MR (HEBME) TTOT. HLHFTBEERELT
BT,

Huib X
X B 2
-145645.848
-145660.890
-145657.135
-145655.790
-145652.717
—145658f910
-145661.805
-145666.827
-145666.861"
-145670.102
-145667.629
-145673.638
-145670.274
-145663.854
-145664.101
-145655.894
-145652.201
-145649.426
-145650.612
-145652.487
~145649.103
—145640.137
~-145638.991
-145631.727

-145643.001

HEEEE

WETHE  WEN 3 TH

H Bt
Y B &2

76561.062

76567.151
76575.852
76575.259
76582,979
76585.522
76579.336
76581.773
76581.704
76583.242
76588.202
76591.688
76597.609
76595.290
76594.562
76591.664
76593.231
76601.438
76603.098
76603.745
76611.321
76607.644

76611.644

©76609.407

76563.674

#HX

»,‘,D X
-15.042
3.755
1.345
3.073
-6.193
- -2.895
-5.022
-0.034
-=3.241
2.473
-6.009
3.364
6.420
-0.247
8.207
3.693
2.775
-1.186
-1.875
3.384
8.966
1.146
7.264
~11.274

-2.847

5 7
‘giwE  85-
13 % 2-

D Y m o K
6.089 16.228 115-25-37
8.701 9.477  88-41-42
-0.593 1.470 89-33- 3
7.720 8.309 272- 5-13
2.543 6.695 269-22-52
-6.186 6.830 267-14-42
2.437 5.582 89-11-37
-0.069 0.077 269-39-13
1.538 "~ 3.587 90-50-44
4.960 5.542 88-53-10
3.486 6.947 266-22-52
5.921 6.810 90-30-58
~2.319 6.826 99-44-33
-0.728 0.769 91- 7- 9
-2.898 8.704 269-17-33
1.567 4.012 222-26-28
8.207 8.663 228-19-34
1.660 2.040 234-13-33
0.647 1.983 215-25- 'S
7.576 8.297 84-58- 7
~3.677 9.691 91-46-13
4.000 4.161 276-18-43
-2.237 7.601  88-52-13
-45.733 47.102  93-16- 6
~2.612 3.864 146-23- 0
4140- 0- 0

v

~% |
157-57-43
66-39-25
336-12-28
68-17-41
157-40-33
244-55-15
154~ 6-52

243-46- 5

154-36-49

63-29-59
149-52-51
60-23-49
340- 8-22
251-15-31
340-33- 4
22-59-32
71-19--6
125-32-39
160-57-44
65-55-51
337-42- 4
74~ 0-47
342-53- 0
256~ 9- 6
222-32- 6

(P DR)

5 B Ei
6.089
20.879
28.987
36.114
46.377
42.734
38.985
41.353
42.822
49.320
57.766
67.173
70.775
67.728
64.102
62.771
72.545
82.412
84.719
92.942
96.841
97.164
98.927
50.957
2.612

[
I

&

H
-91.590738
78.400645
38.987515
110.978322
287.212761
123.714930
195.782670
-1.406002
138.786102
121.968360
347.115894
225.969972
454.375500
-16.728816
526.085114
231.813303
201.312375
-97.740632
158.848125
314.515728
868.276406
111.349944
718.605728
574.489218

~7.436364

980.8933300
296.720232



SEQ

001

002

003

004

005

006

007

L IS A
A013010
A013002
A013003
A013011
A0130238

A013026

A013027

Pt X -
X B &
-145674.815
-145679.071
-145680.714
-145673.638
-145667.629
-145672.378

-145671.829

LIt R = P
hEpH

Y B =

76572.788

76574 .511
76579.233
76591.688
76588:202
76578.676

76578.405

HERE

mHET 3 TH
i 774

D X
~4.256
-1.643
7.076
6.009
~4.749
0.549

-2.986

13

DY

1.723

4.722

12.455

-3.486

-9.526

-0.271

-5.617

Bl A
FinE 85-
W& 2-
B N fA
4.592  95-57-18
5.000 131-13-30
14.325 131-12-47
6.947 89-28-58
10.644  93-37-17
0.612 270-13-32
6.361 88-16-38
900- 0- O

6
4

5 H A
157-57-36
109-11- 6

60-23-53
329-52-51
243-30- 8
333-43-40
242- 0-18

(R OF)

93.12. 7

f5 8 BB
1.723
8.168
25.345
34.314
21.302
11.505
5.617

m
I ¢

.

& | ™
-7.333088
-13.420024
179.341220
206.192826
-101.163198
6.316245
-16.772362

126.5808095
38.290695

RiRER

COERIF. THXEREBEERCH SR RORIE
HR (BFAMR) TIDT, HLEXTEEEHLLT

BRUR-TLIEE W,




- o mEFEE Y EmR 93.12. 7

] BETHZ M3 TH HwE 85- 7
PaibX - FiRRih : #HX 13 Hb% 2- 5 -
SEQ M A % X B & Y B & D X DY I nof 5 H A 5 W % & W OW
001 A013009 -145666.730 76569.515  -8.085 3.273 8.722  94-35-37 157-57-39 3.273 ~26.462205
002 A013010 -145674.815 76572.788 2.986 5.617 6.361 84— 2-39  62- 0-18 12.163 36.318718
003 A013027 -145671.829 76578.405  -0.549 0.271 0.612 271-43-22 153-43-40 18.051 ~9.909999
004 A013026 -145672.378 76578.676 2.276 4.566 5.102 89-46-39  63-30-19 22.888 52.093088
005 A013025 -145670.102 76583.242 3.241  -1.538 3.587 91- 6-30 334-36-49 25.916 83.993756
006 A013024 - -145666.861 76581.704 - 0.034 0.069 0.077 269- 9-16 63-46~ 5 24 .447 0.831198
007 A013023 -145666.827 76581.773  5.022  -2.437 5.582 90-20-47 334- 6-52 22.079 110.880738
008 A013022 -145661.805 76579.336  -4.925  -9.821  10.987 89-15-10 243-22- 2 9.821 ~48.368425
_ 1080~ 0- O = (WROR) W oM 99.6884345
- - ¥R 30.155751
MRER

COERIF. THXEREBEERCH SR RORIE
HR (BFAMR) TIDT, HLEXTEEEHLLT
BRUR-TLIEE W,




L

HERE M5 A 93.12. 7

BETHZ  WEE3TH FwE  85- 8
BB - FBGM | HR 13 wE 3 o
SEQ M A % X B = Y B & D X DY oM N A 5 W Of & W B & m W
001 A013008 ;145660.890 76567.151 ' :-5 -840 2.364 6.300 91-18-19 137—57;44 2.364 -13.805760
002 A013009 -145666.730 76569.515 4.925 9.821 -10.987 85-24-18 63-22-"2 14.549 71.653825
003 A013022 -145661.805 76579.336 2.895 6.186 6.830 181-33-13 64-55-15 30.556 88.459620
004 A013021 -145658.910 76585.522 6.193 -2.543 6.695 92-45-18 337-40-33 34.199 211.794407
005 A013020 -145652.717 76582.979 —25.073 -7.720 8.309 90-37- 8 248-17-41 23.936 ~73.555328
006 A013019 - -145655.790 76575.259 -1.345 0.593 1.470 87-54-47 156-12-28 16.809 -22.608105
007 ;AO 13018 -145657;135 76575.852 _ -3.755 -8.701 9.477 270—26-45-7 246-39-25 8§.701 -32.672255
900- 0- O (D) m ® 114.6332020
O 4 34.676544
iR =

COERIF. THXEREBEERCH SR RORIE
HR (BFAMR) TIDT, HLEXTEEEHLLT
BRUR-TLIEE W,




SEQ

001

002

003

004

005

006

U =N
A013032
A013033
A013043
A013031
A013030

A013029

HubIX -
X E &
7—145640.137
-145643.390
-145643.260
-145642.818
-145641.448

-145638.991

Brd@ T B4
E L2 B

Y B =

76607 .644

76608.978
76609.317
76609.131
76612:401

76611.644

HWEEEE

mHE 3 TH
#X

D X
t3.253
0.130
0.442
1.370

2.457

-1.146

13

DY

1.334

0.339

-0.186

3.270

-0.757

-4.000

i EiR
HihE 85-
% 2-
i N A
3.516 83-41-21
0.363 91-19- 1
0.480 88- 9-32
3.545 270- 5-25
2.571  95-36-27
4.161 91- 8-14
720- 0- 0

5 |
157-42- 8
69- 1- 9
337-10-41
67-16- 6
342-52-33
254- 0-47

(NF D)

93.12. 7
& ¥ B f m OB
1.334 -4.339502
3.007 0.390910
3.160 1.396720
6.244 8.554280
8.757 21.515949
4.000 ~4.584000
H 11.4671785
22 - { 3.468821
RiRER

COERIF. THXEREBEERCH SR RORIE
HR (BFAMR) TIDT, HLEXTEEEHLLT
BUR-TLEE L, ’




"

SEQ
001
002
003
004
005

006

U = W4
A013017
A013030
A013031
A013043
A013016

A013006

-
X E &%
7—145631.727
-145641.448
-145642.818
-145643.260
-145640.283

-145630.922

k@ T HZ
HERMh

Y B &

76609.407
76612.401
76609.131
76609.317
76617.118

76612.673

HEFEE

mHET3TH
#X

D X
-9.721
-1.370
~0.442
2.977
9.361

-0.805

13

DY

2.994

-3.270

0.186

7.801

-4 . 445

~-3.266

=i R
HrihE 85- 10
wmE 1-
;S N A
10.172  86-43-40
3.545 264-23-12
o.4aov 89-54-35
8.350 91-56- 3
10.363  85-29-15
3.364 101-33-15
720- 0- 0

5 R A
£$2-52—54
247-16- 6
157-10-41

69- 6-44
334-35-59
256- 9-14

(A OF)

93.12.
B B fs E OB
2.994 -29.104674
2.718 -3.723660
-0.366 0.161772
7.621 22.687717
10.977 102.755697
3.266 -2.629130
H 45.0738610
2 ¢ 13.634843
RiRER

COERIF. THXEREBEER(CH SR RORIE
HR (BFAMR) TIDT, HLEXTEEEHLLT
BRUR-TLIEE W,




